

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5365/2021

Ramnarain Son Of Late Shri Bhura Alias Bhauriya,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Pallavi Mehta on behalf of
Mr. Rajveer Singh Mehta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Mangal Singh Saini, PP.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA

Order

05/04/2022

Learned Public Prosecutor submitted the latest factual report and he is directed to inform the Investigating Officer to remain present before the Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 26.04.2022.

(NARENDRA SINGH DHADDHA),J

Seema/24

सत्यमेव जयते