

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No. 5365/2021

Ramnarain Son Of Late Shri Bhura Alias Bhauriya,

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Kriti Kalawatia for Mr. Raneer Singh Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. M.K. Sheoran, PP Mr. Brahma Nand Sandu for complainant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA

Order

05/05/2023

There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of learned counsel for the petitioner on the ground that arguing counsel's health is not good.

List after six weeks, as prayed.

(CHANDRA KUMAR SONGARA),J